9) In the Lake Residential District, where the owner has a lot directly across a street right-of-way from the owners 

dwelling, one accessory building may be permitted.  Any additional structures shall be treated as Special Use. 
10) No accessory building in the Lake Residential, Suburban Residential, or Urban Residential districts may exceed one thousand 

three hundred (1300)  twenty four hundred (2,400)* square feet except for farm use. *added june 2017 

11) Landings for minimum ingress and egress and/or awnings over doors or windows do not require a Zoning or Building Permit. 

12) If an accessory structure and principal dwelling are to be erected, a building permit for the accessory structure shall not be

[...]

structures may be located to the rear of the principal building provided such structure is at least fifteen 

(15) feet from the street right-of-way on all conforming and newly created lots. 

4) Lot Area:  A single family dwelling with public sewer shall be located on a lot of not less than fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet.  The average width of such a lot shall be one hundred (100) feet 

measured at the front setback line. 

5) Lot Coverage:  Lot coverage shall not exceed thirty percent (30%) 

6) Special Conditions: 

A) Water Setbacks:  No principal structure shall be located closer than forty (40) feet to a

[...]

trees or shrubs of a minimum three (3) feet in height which are spaced so they provide a continuous 

screen within three (3) years.  Alternative screening devices may be utilized if they conceal the mobile 

home park as effectively as the required landscaping described above. 

7)  The mobile home park shall be developed with sites averaging five thousand five hundred (5,500) square 

feet per mobile home unit.  This five thousand five hundred (5,500) square feet may be reduced by 

twenty percent (20%) provided that the individual site be equal to at least four thousand four hundred 

(4,400) square feet.  For each square foot of land gained through a reduction of a site below five 

thousand five hundred (5,500) square feet, at least an equal amount of land must be dedicated as open 

space, but in no case shall the open land and distance requirements be less than that required under R 

125.1946, Rule 946 and R 125.1941 and R 125.1944, Rules 941 and 944 of the Michigan